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Data Sheet
Reference No.: 41479

DKCLeHTPUKOBbIA Npecc

Brand: SANGIACOMO
Model: T-130 RCE
YoM, approx.: 2002 used
Reconditioned:

Controls:

Tvin npecca

drive system: eccentric / crank
KoHcTpykumnsa pambl: C-frame,
single sided

Konu4yecTtBo waTtyHoB /
UMNNHAPOB:

CKBO3HOE OTBepCcTMeE B CTONe: yes

Ycunue npeccoBaHuA
Obuee HOMUHaNbHOE ycuime:

Cron npecca

3aXnMHas NOBepxXHOCTb (cnesa
Hanpaso):

3axMMHas NoBepxHOCTb (Nepea-
3an):

BbicoTa cTona Haa nosiom:

OTBepcTUe CTaHWHbI (1eBO-NpaBo):

OTBepcTue cTaHuHbl (Nepea-3aa):

MonsyH

3aXXnMHas NoBepxHOCTb (cnesa
HanpaBo):

3axxMMHas NoBepxHOCTb (Nepea-
3an):

spigot hole diameter:

YacToTa Xo40B, MaKcC.:

MonsyH

PerynupoBka nonsyHa:

ABT. peryanpoBaHue 30Hbl
OBWXeHUs NOoN3yHa: yes
Xoa MUH.:

Xoa Makc.:
Mmapasnnyeckas 3awwmTta oT
neperpysku: yes

130 to

1200 mm

700 mm

900 mm
300 mm
210 mm

730 mm

530 mm

50 mm
55 /min

100 mm

16 mm
200 mm

YcTaHOBOUYHbIE ra6apuTbl MHCTPYMEHTa

Boirpy3ska (C-kapkac):

350 mm

Used Machines - Overhauls - Liquidations

‘.‘», SANGIACOMO PRESSE

Sthwngodaners
Prnss et  wlort

ra6apurbl / Bec

Tpebyemas nnowaab (AnnHa): 1500 mm
Tpebyemas nnowaab (lWnMpuHa): 2200 mm
Obwas BbicoTa: 3500 mm
O6wmin Bec (0K00): 8500 kg

AononHutenbHoe o6opyaoBaHue (npecca)
BkntoyeHne ABYMS pyKaMu: yes

Ho>)xHOW BbIKNOYaTENb: Yes

CoOTBETCTBYET AENCTBYOLLNM

HOpMaM npeaoTBpaLLeHUs

HecYacTHbIX Cflyya: yes

Additional Information:

The Ompi clutch-brake combination is replaced,
renewed. The control with Siemens panel is renewed
by owner (original Sangiacomo control). The cabling of
the machines is completely renewed. The protective
housing of the tool room is renewed. Afterwards test
run in all functions, new safety condition (UVV -
Germany). 6 months warranty (single shift operation)
on new parts installed by the owner. Prerequisite is
proper handling of the machine + approved use.
Damaged new parts will be replaced by the owner
after an examination of the facts, in justified cases,
excluding installation costs. The press has
compensation cylinders and central oil lubrication

The delivery time is 3-4 months after acceptance of
the order.
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